



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2976 of 1984

Sukh Deo And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	G.P. Mathur, Vinod Kant Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that appellant no. 1-Sukhdeo, appellant no. 2-Parmatma @ Pum Pandey and appellant no. 3-Ram Nawal @ Narain Dutt have died.

C.J.M. concerned is directed to submit a report with regard to the death of appellants no. 1, 2 & 3 as per Circular of this Court till the next date of listing.

List this case on 11.09.2025.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to the Sessions Judge concerned immediately for monitoring the compliance through FAX/e-mail.

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)

August 27, 2025

Vibha Singh