



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2976 of 1984

Sukh Deo And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	G.P. Mathur, Vinod Kant Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants is present .
2. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that office is not provided the paper book till date.
3. As per the record, paper book is ready.
4. Office is directed to supply the paper book to the learned counsel for the appellants at the earliest.
5. List this Case on 30.1.2026.

December 15, 2025
Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)