



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2976 of 1984

Sukh Deo And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	G.P. Mathur, Vinod Kant Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Even in the revised call, none has appeared from the side of appellants, however, learned A.G.A. is present.
2. As per office report dated 18.02.2026, copy of paper book could not be provided to the learned counsel for the appellants.
3. Office has sought some time for providing copy of the paper book to the appellant's counsel.
4. Office is directed to supply the paper book to the learned counsel for the appellants within a week.
5. List this case on 23.03.2026 for hearing.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

February 19, 2026
A.P. Pandey